Non-controlling interests 308,186
Total shareholders� equity 4,951,011

Total capitalization 10,321,998

Except for the additional long term indebtedness incurred subsequent to December 31, 2010 as set out in our
consolidated financial statements included in the Annual Report, there has been no material change in our
capitalization since December 31, 2010.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Mechel OAO - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

OWNERSHIP OF PREFERRED SHARES AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information with respect to the ownership of the preferred shares as of the date of this
prospectus supplement and about each Selling Shareholder, including (1) the number and percentage of preferred
shares each Selling Shareholder owns as of the date of this prospectus supplement; (2) the number of preferred shares
offered for sale by each Selling Shareholder through this prospectus supplement; and (3) the number and percentage
of outstanding preferred shares each Selling Shareholder will own after the offering.

Preferred Shares Owned Preferred Shares Preferred Shares Owned

Prior to This Offering
 Sold in This
Offering After This Offering

Number % Number Number %

Justice Persons:
James C. Justice II 24,035,577 17.32 13,251,200 10,784,377 7.77
James C. Justice III 16,551,240 11.93 9,123,200 7,428,040 5.35
James C. Justice Companies
Inc.(1) 11,028,468 7.95 6,080,000 4,948,468 3.57
Jillean L. Justice 6,429,287 4.63 3,545,600 2,883,687 2.08
Mechel:
Skyblock Limited(2) 55,502,766 40.00   � 55,502,766 40.00

Public float 25,209,577 18.17 � 57,209,577 41.23

Total 138,756,915 100.00 32,000,000 138,756,915 100.00

(1) James C. Justice Companies Inc. is directly owned by James C. Justice II (51%), James C. Justice III (35%) and
Jillean L. Justice (14%).

(2) Skyblock Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mechel OAO. Preferred shares owned by Skyblock Limited
are considered issued and outstanding shares under Russian law and have all the rights attaching to other preferred
shares. The preferred shares owned by Skyblock Limited are not considered outstanding for purposes of our U.S.
GAAP financial statements.

S-16

Edgar Filing: Mechel OAO - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF PREFERRED AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES